Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Qual Sat Summit Racing NELSON. Page 11
Group 4 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH LEDGES.
Sat Race Grid Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511
Ovr Cls Car Group 4 Classes: ASR,P1,P2,PX,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FX,FS,FE,FE2
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Memb. # Make Model Time MPH Sponsor
1 1 79 FA C Ahsen Yelkin - Austintown,OH - STC 93996_1 Swift 014 0:58.801 122.447 Everclear
2 1 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO 409393 Radical SR3 1:07.954 105.954 Canton South Car Wash
3 1 12 FX DR. Daniel Joseph Galiffa - Erie,PA - MBR 517049 Mazda USF 2000 MZR 1:08.222 105.538 Proper Performance, Mazda, Ho
4 2 2 P2 Allen Franzolino - Parma,OH - NEO 104755 Beasley B2 1:08.557 105.022
5 3 96 P2 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 527945 Radical SR3 1:10.712 101.821 NOSHOK INC. GorillaConcreteT
6 2 7 FX Josh Reinard - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 417016 Formula Mazda 1:10.818 101.669  Misfit Autowerks, jOyKiLLeR rAc
7 2 78 FA Brandon Reed - Fishers,IN - IND 340276 Pro Formula Mazda * 1:19.304 90.790

* - time greater than 120% of fastest in class - must obtain Chief Steward permission to race

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick

GREATLAKES
; ccA Time Posted 10:40 AM
Sports Car Club of America SLL3*. Sports Car Club of America Signed:
mq '/)/E RACING EQUIPMENT




Back to the Future at Nelson 2021
Time Cards from Qualifying

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 4 Large Formula Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles
Grp 4 Qualifying 7/10/2021 09:15
Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:39:55

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap
8 9:50:38.432 1:10.037 131.6 +1.480 -0.526
(79) C Ahsen Yelkin 9 9:51:46.989 1:08.557 131.6 -1.480
1 9:41:44.453 1:27.143 111.6 +28.342 10 9:52:55.574 1:08.585 131.6 +0.028 +0.028
2 9:42:55.106 1:10.653 104.2 +11.852 -16.490 11 9:54:05.953 1:10.379 127.3 +1.822 +1.794
3 9:43:57.965 1:02.859 140.2 +4.058 -7.794 p12 9:55:40.980 1:35.027 91.3 +26.470 +24.648
4 9:44:58.784 1:00.819 141.6 +2.018 -2.040
5 9:45:58.568 59.784 141.4 +0.983 -1.035 (96) Kevin Bus
6 9:47:02.218 1:03.650 142.4 +4.849 +3.866 1 9:41:49.233 1:35.174 89.0 +24.462
7 9:48:02.563 1:00.345 141.9 +1.544 -3.305 2 9:43:11.536 1:22.303 98.3 +11.591 -12.871
8 9:49:04.096 1:01.533 140.9 +2.732 +1.188 3 9:44:30.314 1:18.778 109.1 +8.066 -3.525
p9 9:53:29.200 4:25.104 116.9 +3:26.303 +3:23.571 4 9:45:47.921 1:17.607 112.3 +6.895 -1.171
10 9:54:43.900 1:14.700 128.1 +15.899 -3:10.404 5 9:47:04.516 1:16.595 121.8 +5.883 -1.012
11 9:55:44.122 1:00.222 142.4 +1.421 -14.478 6 9:48:19.879 1:15.363 118.4 +4.651 -1.232
12 9:56:47.999 1:03.877 108.7 +5.076 +3.655 7 9:49:34.447 1:14.568 122.3 +3.856 -0.795
13 9:57:50.481 1:02.482 138.3 +3.681 -1.395 8 9:50:48.673 1:14.226 123.3 +3.514 -0.342
14 9:58:50.531 1:00.050 140.4 +1.249 -2.432 9 9:52:02.112 1:13.439 124.4 +2.727 -0.787
15 9:59:49.332 58.801 141.9 -1.249 10 9:53:13.982 1:11.870 125.3 +1.158 -1.569
11 9:54:25.377 1:11.395 124.4 +0.683 -0.475
(118) David Harris 12 9:55:36.089 1:10.712 125.5 -0.683
1 9:41:43.149 1:31.744 92.1 +23.790 pi3 9:56:53.549 1:17.460 114.3 +6.748 +6.748
2 9:42:57.772 1:14.623 112.7 +6.669 -17.121
3 9:44:10.744 1:12.972 109.1 +5.018 -1.651 (7) Josh Reinard
4 9:45:19.516 1:08.772 122.2 +0.818 -4.200 1 9:41:37.688 1:33.706 91.5 +22.888
5 9:46:29.452 1:09.936 116.6 +1.982 +1.164 2 9:42:54.813 1:17.125 112.3 +6.307 -16.581
6 9:47:39.394 1:09.942 114.3 +1.988 +0.006 3 9:44:11.421 1:16.608 118.8 +5.790 -0.517
7 9:48:48.532 1:09.138 119.5 +1.184 -0.804 4 9:45:24.200 1:12.779 121.4 +1.961 -3.829
8 9:49:57.722 1:09.190 123.3 +1.236 +0.052 5 9:46:37.237 1:13.037 117.6 +2.219 +0.258
9 9:51:06.715 1:08.993 122.5 +1.039 -0.197 6 9:47:57.343 1:20.106 108.8 +9.288 +7.069
10 9:52:15.400 1:08.685 121.4 +0.731 -0.308 7 9:49:10.336 1:12.993 119.5 +2.175 -7.113
11 9:53:24.128 1:08.728 122.0 +0.774 +0.043 8 9:50:22.259 1:11.923 117.4 +1.105 -1.070
12 9:54:32.205 1:08.077 120.9 +0.123 -0.651 9 9:51:33.077 1:10.818 119.1 -1.105
13 9:55:40.387 1:08.182 121.8 +0.228 +0.105 10 9:52:44.995 1:11.918 121.2 +1.100 +1.100
14 9:56:49.934 1:09.547 123.1 +1.593 +1.365 11 9:53:56.637 1:11.642 118.6 +0.824 -0.276
15 9:58:00.090 1:10.156 108.2 +2.202 +0.609 pl2 9:55:21.132 1:24.495 121.2 +13.677 +12.853
16 9:59:08.334 1:08.244 123.3 +0.290 -1.912
17 10:00:16.288 1:07.954 120.0 -0.290 (78) Brandon Reed
1 9:53:48.069 1:34.760 92.3 +15.456
(12) DR. Daniel Joseph Galiffa 2 9:55:14.532 1:26.463 98.8 +7.159 -8.297
1 9:41:49.748 1:30.225 87.3 +22.003 3 9:56:36.606 1:22.074 102.7 +2.770 -4.389
2 9:43:08.917 1:19.169 118.6 +10.947 -11.056 4 9:58:00.131 1:23.525 102.3 +4.221 +1.451
3 9:44:19.042 1:10.125 124.6 +1.903 -9.044 5 9:59:20.103 1:19.972 97.4 +0.668 -3.553
4 9:45:27.491 1:08.449 125.5 +0.227 -1.676 6 10:00:39.407 1:19.304 102.4 -0.668
5 9:46:37.984 1:10.493 114.8 +2.271 +2.044
6 9:47:54.406 1:16.422 123.8 +8.200 +5.929
7 9:49:03.553 1:09.147 125.0 +0.925 -7.275
p8 9:50:28.309 1:24.756 125.7 +16.534 +15.609
9 9:54:19.591 3:51.282 121.4 +2:43.060 +2:26.526
10 9:55:30.447 1:10.856 121.8 +2.634 -2:40.426
11 9:56:39.562 1:09.115 122.3 +0.893 -1.741
12 9:57:51.119 1:11.557 122.3 +3.335 +2.442
13 9:59:01.290 1:10.171 120.5 +1.949 -1.386
14 10:00:09.512 1:08.222 123.8 -1.949

(2) Allen Franzolino

1 9:42:18.832 1:47.182 64.1 +38.625

2 9:43:36.295 1:17.463 113.2 +8.906 -29.719
3 9:44:47.496 1:11.201 128.1 +2.644 -6.262
4 9:45:56.463 1:08.967 131.2 +0.410 -2.234
5 9:47:06.524 1:10.061 127.1 +1.504 +1.094
6 9:48:17.832 1:11.308 126.9 +2.751 +1.247
7 9:49:28.395 1:10.563 130.3 +2.006 -0.745

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Printed: 7/12/2021 4:27:53 PM

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond
Sanction # 21-R-20511 /J/\DQ,MQ
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .



Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Sat Race Summit Racing
NELSON.
Group 4 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville, OH LEDGES. Page 18

15 Laps/25 Min Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America
July 10-11, 2021

Sanction # 21-R-20511

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ASR,P1,P2,PX,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FX,FS,FE,FE2 Best

Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
1T 1 2 P2 Allen Franzolino - Parma,OH - NEO 104755 Beasley B2 14 *  1:07.521
2T 2 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO 409393 Radical SR3 14 * 1:07.856 0:01.553 Canton South Car Wash
3T 1 7 FX Josh Reinard - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 417016 Formula Mazda 14 *  1:09.181 0:27.882  Misfit Autowerks, jOyKiLLeR
4 2 12 FX DR. Daniel Joseph Galiffa - Erie,PA - MBR 517049 Mazda USF 2000 MZR 14 * 1:08.628 0:29.974 Proper Performance, Mazda
5 3 96 P2 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 527945 Radical SR3 14 * 1:09.757 0:48.796 NOSHOK INC. GorillaConcrt
6T 1 79 FA C Ahsen Yelkin - Austintown,OH - STC 93996_1 Swift 014 # 13 * 0:58.236 1laps  Everclear
7 2 78 FA Brandon Reed - Fishers,IN - IND 340276 Pro Formula Mazda 13 1:15.824 3:58.313

Time of day start: 2:40 PM * - better than existing track record
Number of Starters: 7 # - not running at finish
Overall Time of Race: 16:03.939 Lap Leaders "
VLT e L s Length of Race: 28.0 miles #79 laps 1-13 W

Average Race Speed: 104.571 mph #2 lap 14 R CiNe ROUIPMBNT
GREATLAKES Margin of Victory: 0:01.553
Emm Fastest Race Lap: 0:58.236 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
Sports Car Glub of America Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 123.635 mph Time Posted: 3:35 PM

Signed: MQ(VE



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021

Time Cards from Saturday Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 4 Large Formula Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles
Grp 4 Main Race 1 7/10/2021 13:30
Race (25:00 or 15 Laps) started at 14:40:13

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap
12 14:54:29.330 1:09.874 120.5 +1.246 +0.187
(2) Allen Franzolino 13 14:55:38.991 1:09.661 122.5 +1.033 -0.213
1 14:41:26.761 1:12.184 124.4 +4.663 14 14:56:47.619 1:08.628 123.3 -1.033
2 14:42:35.132 1:08.371 117.6 +0.850 -3.813
3 14:43:44.262 1:09.130 121.1 +1.609 +0.759 (96) Kevin Bus
4 14:44:52.582 1:08.320 130.3 +0.799 -0.810 1 14:41:33.905 1:18.760 107.7 +9.003
5 14:46:00.285 1:07.703 131.6 +0.182 -0.617 2 14:42:48.293 1:14.388 119.1 +4.631 -4.372
6 14:47:07.806 1:07.521 131.8 -0.182 3 14:44:02.531 1:14.238 115.8 +4.481 -0.150
7 14:48:16.506 1:08.700 118.3 +1.179 +1.179 4 14:45:14.994 1:12.463 123.4 +2.706 -1.775
8 14:49:24.484 1:07.978 130.8 +0.457 -0.722 5 14:46:27.736 1:12.742 119.6 +2.985 +0.279
9 14:50:33.675 1:09.191 122.7 +1.670 +1.213 6 14:47:39.290 1:11.554 123.8 +1.797 -1.188
10 14:51:42.520 1:08.845 1324 +1.324 -0.346 7 14:48:50.305 1:11.015 123.6 +1.258 -0.539
11 14:52:51.329 1:08.809 130.3 +1.288 -0.036 8 14:50:01.097 1:10.792 124.6 +1.035 -0.223
12 14:54:00.829 1:09.500 130.1 +1.979 +0.691 9 14:51:12.022 1:10.925 122.5 +1.168 +0.133
13 14:55:09.595 1:08.766 129.9 +1.245 -0.734 10 14:52:23.748 1:11.726 124.4 +1.969 +0.801
14 14:56:17.645 1:08.050 131.4 +0.529 -0.716 11 14:53:35.177 1:11.429 125.5 +1.672 -0.297
12 14:54:46.081 1:10.904 125.1 +1.147 -0.525
(118) David Harris 13 14:55:55.838 1:09.757 125.0 -1.147
1 14:41:25.618 1:11.508 123.8 +3.652 14 14:57:06.441 1:10.603 125.3 +0.846 +0.846
2 14:42:34.435 1:08.817 122.0 +0.961 -2.691
3 14:43:44.584 1:10.149 105.3 +2.293 +1.332 (79) C Ahsen Yelkin
4 14:44:53.570 1:08.986 123.8 +1.130 -1.163 1 14:41:22.315 1:08.609 132.7 +10.373
5 14:46:01.820 1:08.250 122.9 +0.394 -0.736 2 14:42:24.259 1:01.944 139.5 +3.708 -6.665
6 14:47:10.558 1:08.738 121.1 +0.882 +0.488 3 14:43:24.010 59.751 139.9 +1.515 -2.193
7 14:48:19.563 1:09.005 122.0 +1.149 +0.267 4 14:44:23.132 59.122 140.7 +0.886 -0.629
8 14:49:29.405 1:09.842 119.5 +1.986 +0.837 5 14:45:22.542 59.410 140.2 +1.174 +0.288
9 14:50:38.460 1:09.055 122.0 +1.199 -0.787 6 14:46:23.801 1:01.259 138.0 +3.023 +1.849
10 14:51:46.712 1:08.252 122.0 +0.396 -0.803 7 14:47:27.388 1:03.587 129.9 +5.351 +2.328
11 14:52:54.865 1:08.153 124.2 +0.297 -0.099 8 14:48:27.033 59.645 143.1 +1.409 -3.942
12 14:54:03.266 1:08.401 124.2 +0.545 +0.248 9 14:49:28.550 1:01.517 141.1 +3.281 +1.872
13 14:55:11.342 1:08.076 125.0 +0.220 -0.325 10 14:50:30.748 1:02.198 136.9 +3.962 +0.681
14 14:56:19.198 1:07.856 123.8 -0.220 11 14:51:28.984 58.236 144.1 -3.962
12 14:52:27.317 58.333 141.4 +0.097 +0.097
(7) Josh Reinard 13 14:53:28.761 1:01.444 136.4 +3.208 +3.111
1 14:41:34.044 1:18.849 113.7 +9.668
2 14:42:46.107 1:12.063 118.3 +2.882 -6.786 (78) Brandon Reed
3 14:43:57.177 1:11.070 118.6 +1.889 -0.993 1 14:41:37.394 1:21.353 106.0 +5.529
4 14:45:07.622 1:10.445 120.5 +1.264 -0.625 2 14:42:58.686 1:21.292 102.4 +5.468 -0.061
5 14:46:18.366 1:10.744 122.0 +1.563 +0.299 3 14:44:20.293 1:21.607 95.4 +5.783 +0.315
6 14:47:28.609 1:10.243 124.4 +1.062 -0.501 4 14:45:40.148 1:19.855 106.8 +4.031 -1.752
7 14:48:37.851 1:09.242 124.0 +0.061 -1.001 5 14:46:59.381 1:19.233 101.3 +3.409 -0.622
8 14:49:48.003 1:10.152 1222 +0.971 +0.910 6 14:48:19.857 1:20.476 103.4 +4.652 +1.243
9 14:50:57.365 1:09.362 122.5 +0.181 -0.790 7 14:49:39.734 1:19.877 98.9 +4.053 -0.599
10 14:52:07.428 1:10.063 121.6 +0.882 +0.701 8 14:50:56.107 1:16.373 107.5 +0.549 -3.504
11 14:53:17.233 1:09.805 123.1 +0.624 -0.258 9 14:52:16.106 1:19.999 99.7 +4.175 +3.626
12 14:54:27.040 1:09.807 122.9 +0.626 +0.002 10 14:53:35.486 1:19.380 101.4 +3.556 -0.619
13 14:55:36.221 1:09.181 122.9 -0.626 11 14:54:54.740 1:19.254 105.0 +3.430 -0.126
14 14:56:45.527 1:09.306 123.3 +0.125 +0.125 12 14:56:11.250 1:16.510 102.8 +0.686 -2.744
13 14:57:27.074 1:15.824 103.3 -0.686
(12) Daniel Joseph Galiffa
1 14:41:32.589 1:17.656 111.6 +9.028
2 14:42:45.657 1:13.068 120.5 +4.440 -4.588
3 14:43:56.302 1:10.645 120.9 +2.017 -2.423
4 14:45:06.513 1:10.211 121.2 +1.583 -0.434
5 14:46:18.102 1:11.589 120.9 +2.961 +1.378
6 14:47:27.767 1:09.665 121.8 +1.037 -1.924
7 14:48:37.391 1:09.624 119.3 +0.996 -0.041
8 14:49:48.985 1:11.594 120.4 +2.966 +1.970
9 14:50:58.910 1:09.925 120.2 +1.297 -1.669
10 14:52:09.769 1:10.859 119.8 +2.231 +0.934
11 14:53:19.456 1:09.687 119.8 +1.059 -1.172
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 /J/\Da'wg
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .
Printed: 7/12/2021 4:32:02 PM . :



Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Sun Q Race Summit Racing
. . NELSON
Group 4 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH LEDGES. Page 32
12 Laps/18 Min Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511

Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ASR,P1,P2,PX,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FX,FS,FE,FE2 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor

1 1 12 FX DR. Daniel Joseph Galiffa - Erie,PA - MBR 517049 Mazda USF 2000 MZR 6 1:47.661 Proper Performance, Mazda

2 1 96 P2 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 527945 Radical SR3 # 3 1:58.273 3 laps NOSHOK INC. GorillaConcrt
DNS 79 FA C Ahsen Yelkin - Austintown,OH - STC 93996_1 Swift 014 Everclear
DNS 2 P2 Allen Franzolino - Parma,OH - NEO 104755 Beasley B2
DNS 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO 409393 Radical SR3 Canton South Car Wash
DNS 7 FX Josh Reinard - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 417016 Formula Mazda Misfit Autowerks, jOyKiLLeR
DNS 78 FA Brandon Reed - Fishers,IN - IND 340276 Pro Formula Mazda
T - Trophy Time of day start: 9:43 AM * - better than existing track record

Number of Starters: 2 # - not running at finish
= ccA Overall Time of Race: 12:50.023 Lap Leaders
L. Sports Gar Club of America Length of Race: 12.00 miles #96 laps 1-3
Average Race Speed: 56.102 mph #12 laps 4-6 R ACING EQUIFMENT.
GREATLAKES Margin of Victory: 3 laps
% Fastest Race Lap: 1:47.661 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 66.877 mph Time Posted: 10:40 AM

Signed: m q %



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021
Time Cards from Sunday Qualifying Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 4 Large Formula Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles

Grp 4 Sunday Q Race 7/11/2021 09:09

Race (18:00 or 12 Laps) started at 9:43:08

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap

(12) Daniel Joseph Galiffa

1 9:46:18.203 1:56.641 68.3 +8.980

2 9:48:07.522 1:49.319 72.1 +1.658 -7.322
3 9:49:55.183 1:47.661 70.0 -1.658
4 9:51:48.990 1:53.807 63.2 +6.146 +6.146
5 9:53:52.721 2:03.731 57.3 +16.070 +9.924
6 9:55:58.430 2:05.709 63.3 +18.048 +1.978

(96) Kevin Bus

1 9:45:08.715 2:00.308 57.3 +2.035
2 9:47:06.988 1:58.273 68.2 -2.035
p3 9:49:12.697 2:05.709 61.1 +7.436 +7.436
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond

Sanction # 21-R-20511 %
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .

Printed: 7/12/2021 4:35:16 PM



Official "Back to the Future at NELSON"
Sun Race Summit Racing
. . NELSON
Group 4 Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.0 Miles - Garrettsville,OH LEDGES. Page 39
15 Laps/25 Min Neohio Region, Sports Car Club of America %
July 10-11, 2021
Sanction # 21-R-20511
Ovr Class Car Group 4 Classes: ASR,P1,P2,PX,S2,FA,FC,CFC,FX,FS,FE,FE2 Best
Pos Pos No Class Driver/Hometown/Region Mem. # Make Model Laps Time Margin Sponsor
17T 1 96 P2 Kevin Bus - Columbia Station,OH - OVR 527945 Radical SR3 7 1:46.550 NOSHOK INC. GorillaConcr¢
2T 2 2 P2 Allen Franzolino - Parma,OH - NEO 104755 Beasley B2 7 1:43.777 0:35.666

DNS 12 FX DR. Daniel Joseph Galiffa - Erie,PA - MBR 517049 Mazda USF 2000 MZR Proper Performance, Mazda
DNS 78 FA Brandon Reed - Fishers,IN - IND 340276 Pro Formula Mazda
DNS 7 FX Josh Reinard - Pittsburgh,PA - STC 417016 Formula Mazda Misfit Autowerks, jOyKiLLeR
DNS 118 P2 David Harris - Akron,OH - NEO 409393 Radical SR3 Canton South Car Wash
DNS 79 FA C Ahsen Yelkin - Austintown,OH - STC 93996_1 Swift 014 Everclear
T - Trophy Time of day start: 2:15 PM * - better than existing track record

- Number of Starters: 2 # - not running at finish

S Overall Time of Race: 13:11.135 Lap Leaders "
R e Length of Race: 14.00 miles #96 laps 1-7 W
Average Race Speed: 63.706 mph RACING EQUIPMENT
GREATLAKES Margin of Victory: 0:35.666
Fastest Race Lap: 1:43.777 Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda Nick
SpoTi DAt Gllbof sAmerion Fastest Race Lap Average Speed: 69.380 mph Time Posted: 3:00 PM

Signed: m q %



Back to the Future at Nelson 2021

Time Cards from Sunday Main Race

Back to the Future 2021

Grp 4 Large Formula Nelson Ledges Road Course 2.000 miles

Grp 4 Main Race 2 7/11/2021 13:00

Race (25:00 or 7 Laps) started at 14:15:03

Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap Lap  Time of Day Lap Tm Spd Diff Gap

(96) Kevin Bus

1 14:17:12.796 2:08.738 52.2 +22.188

2 14:19:06.720 1:53.924 65.5 +7.374 -14.814
3 14:21:02.974 1:56.254 62.9 +9.704 +2.330
4 14:22:53.354 1:50.380 68.3 +3.830 -5.874
5 14:24:40.841 1:47.487 66.3 +0.937 -2.893
6 14:26:27.391 1:46.550 73.6 -0.937
7 14:28:14.706 1:47.315 71.7 +0.765 +0.765

(2) Allen Franzolino

1 14:17:16.107 2:12.536 52.3 +28.759

2 14:19:20.324 2:04.217 59.8 +20.440 -8.319
3 14:21:30.409 2:10.085 54.8 +26.308 +5.868
4 14:23:29.899 1:59.490 64.3 +15.713 -10.595
5 14:25:20.989 1:51.090 69.3 +7.313 -8.400
6 14:27:06.595 1:45.606 71.3 +1.829 -5.484
7 14:28:50.372 1:43.777 80.1 -1.829

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Brenda j. Nick Orbits

Printed: 7/12/2021 4:38:05 PM

Chief Steward: Debbie LaFond
Sanction # 21-R-20511 %
Chairman SOM: Dan Hodge a_ .
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